presented for informational purposes only. The pro forma information is not
necessarily indicative of what the financial position or results of operations
of the combined company would have actually been had the Merger occurred on
September 30, 2003 or January 1, 2002. In addition, the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information does not purport to project the future
financial position or results of operations of the combined company.

   59

   NEUROLOGIX, INC.
   (A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

   CHANGE
   TECHNOLOGY   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEUROLOGIX, INC.   PARTNERS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------------   --------------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

ASSETS:
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   887   $  5,963   $ 6,850
Related party receivable.....   --   102   102

Edgar Filing: CHANGE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INC - Form 424B3

74

Other receivable.....   --   754   (750)(g)   4
Prepaid expenses and other
  current assets.....   --   729   729
   -------   --------   --------   -------
Total current assets.....   887   7,548   (750)   7,685
Investments in and loans to
  unconsolidated
  subsidiaries.....   --   89   89
Property and equipment, net....   173   68   241
Intangible assets, net.....   316   --   --   316
Goodwill.....   --   --   345 (f)   345
   -------   --------   --------   -------
   Total assets.....   $ 1,376   $  7,705   (405)   $ 8,676
   =======   ========   ========   =======
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY:
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Note payable.....   $   750   (750)(g)   $   --
Accounts payable and accrued
  expenses.....   59   296   650 (f)   1,005
Current portion of capital
  lease obligations.....   20   3   --   23
   -------   --------   --------   -------
Total current liabilities.....   829   299   (100)   1,028
Note payable to related
  party.....   2,328   --   $ (2,328)(a)   --
Capital lease obligations, net
  of current portion.....   11   --   --   11
   -------   --------   --------   -------
Total liabilities.....   3,168   299   (2,428)   1,039
   -------   --------   --------   -------
Mandatorily redeemable
  convertible preferred
  stock.....   500   --   (500)(b)   --
   -------   --------   --------   -------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  (DEFICIENCY):
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
  Common stock.....   2   1,775   (1,208)(a)(b)(c)(d)(f)   569
  Additional paid-in capital...   3,656   94,334   (84,972)(a)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f)   13,018
  Unearned compensation.....   (815)   --   --   (815)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (5,135)   (88,703)   88,703 (e)   (5,135)
   -------   --------   --------   -------
Total stockholder's equity
  (deficiency).....   (2,292)   7,406   2,523   7,637
   -------   --------   --------   -------
  Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....   $ 1,376   $  7,705   $   (405)   $ 8,676
   =======   ========   ========   =======

   See notes to unaudited condensed combined financial statements.
   60

   NEUROLOGIX, INC.
   (A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

Edgar Filing: CHANGE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INC - Form 424B3

75

   CHANGE
   TECHNOLOGY   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEUROLOGIX, INC.   PARTNERS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

Operating expenses:
  General and administrative
   expenses.....   $   486   $ 3,719   $   $   4,205
  Research and licensing.....   441   --   --   441
  Scientific consulting.....   286   --   --   286
  Impairment charge.....   --   69   --   69
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Loss from operations.....   (1,213)   (3,788)   (5,001)
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Other income (expense):
  Interest and dividend income
   (expense), net.....   (97)   743   --   646
  Equity in losses and impairment of
   investments in unconsolidated
   subsidiaries.....   (549)   --   (549)
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
   Totals.....   (97)   194   --   97
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Loss from continuing operations.....   (1,310)   (3,594)   (4,904)
Income from discontinued operations....   --   93   --   93
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Net loss.....   $(1,310)   $(3,501)   $   $   (4,811)
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations.....   $   (0.01)
Discontinued operations.....   $   (0.00)
Basic and diluted net loss per common
  share.....   $   (0.01)
   ============
Weighted average common shares
  outstanding, basic and diluted.....   564,505,532
   ============

   See notes to unaudited condensed combined financial statements.
   61

   NEUROLOGIX, INC.
   (A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

   CHANGE
   TECHNOLOGY   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NEUROLOGIX, INC.   PARTNERS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

Operating expenses:
  Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses.....   $   540   $ 2,773   $   $   3,313

Edgar Filing: CHANGE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INC - Form 424B3

76

  Research and licensing.....   730   --   --   730
  Scientific consulting.....   220   --   --   220
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Loss from operations.....   (1,490)   (2,773)   (4,263)
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Other income (expense):
  Interest and dividend income
   (expense), net.....   (82)   95   --   13
  Equity in losses and impairment of
   investments in unconsolidated
   subsidiaries.....   --   (110)   --   (110)
  Realized gain on sale of investment...   --   286   --   286
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
   Totals.....   (82)   271   --   189
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Loss from continuing operations.....   (1,572)   (2,502)   (4,074)
Loss from discontinued operations
  (including loss on disposal), net.....   --   (1,899)   --   (1,899)
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Net loss.....   $(1,572)   $(4,401)   $   $   (5,973)
   -------   -------   --------   ------------
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations.....   $   (0.01)
Discontinued operations.....   $   (0.00)
Basic and diluted net loss per common
  share.....   $   (0.01)
   ============